

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8.6-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "SQUIRES CREEK PORTALS & REFUSE" PROJECT LOCATED IN REEDSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON COL). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/14/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 84-1725 Jarns

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15545

304-558-2157

PAGE

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

Jo

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TÉD:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	<u> </u>	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/		10 (17 (2011			DID OI	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
ID OPENING DATE:	restricted facilities.	10/13/ NTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU			TENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUI	DE
	THE ST	TARTING	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PRE-B: FTER THE D	D. BIDI BEGINNIN	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE G OF THE OR PARTICIPATE	
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	DRIVE (BROWN DRIVE ONTO (AND DI RIGHT RIGHT RIDGE THE LI	TO INT NS MILL 3.45 M CR56/4 RIVE 0. /WEST 0 AND CO FOR 1.	ERSEC S). ILES (UNMA 1 MIL N A P NTINU 55 MI	TION TURN TO CR RKED) E TO RIVAT E HEA LES T	WITH CR 9: RIGHT/EAS 56/4 (UN TURN L INTERSECT E ROAD, P DING SOUT O A GRASS THE PROJ	2/4 DOGT T ON DOG MARKED). EFT OR E ION WITH ASS A SA HWEST/ W Y FORK I	. TURN LEFT AND OWN ROAD TOWN ROAD TURN RIGHT AST ONTO CR56/7. TURN WMILL ON THE EST ALONG AN THE ROAD ON OWNHILL TO THE	3
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&F 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL	, 601 -0485 NT MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLES F \$20.00	D FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABL MONEY ORDER.	E
	WEST TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BII	PUBL CH VEN T THE D. TH	IC IN DOR SAME IE ENG SIGI	MPROVEMENT THAT SUBMI TIME AN A CLOSED DRU NED AND SU	CONSTRUTS A BID FFIDAVITG-FREE WAS BMITTED	WITH THE BID	
SIGNATURE				SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	DITIONS	TE
TITLE		- I	FEIN				ADDDESS CHAM	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDDESC !!	N SPACE ABOVE LABI	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

	PAGE	
	3	
0	- 6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA			IA	F.(O.B:	FREIGHT TERMS			
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	1BER	ואט	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			x 314019019199991	(55660000000000000	100010001000100000000000000000000000000	102252210005000000			
	AS EVI	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S COM	PLIANCE	WITH TH	łE	
					1D, CHAPT		1		
				The state of the s	E TO SUBM				
					IT WITH T		SHALL RE	ESULT	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	SUCH BID	•			
	NOTICE	TO DI	OCEED	. TU	IS CONTRA	CT IC T	O DE DEE	DEODMED	
					YS AFTER				
			The second secon	particular country	THERWISE				
					R WILL BE				
	PROCEE	D.							
	0411051				OF	DUDOUAO	THE DESI	EDVEO THE	
			officery as one	distriction in the contract of	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I		fit care i men.		<i>a.</i>
	1000 - 100 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -				F THE MAT		Example of the control of the contro		
	l .				ERIOR QUA		1		
	■ 1950 0.000 PM - 1970 L. 1970 PM			# 074 ESPECIA	S OF THE				
	HEREIN	١.							
			THE O	CHERA	OTOD OD O	URCONTE	ACTOD O	LALL DAY	
					CTOR OR S DEPARTME				E
				Annual Control of the	OR PRESTO				
					21-5A, ET		, , , , , , ,	.,	
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	
					RENCES MA		1		
	The second secon		The section of the se	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	DUE (EXCE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
			and the second s		TITUTE OF		Market Land Committee and Comm		
	1			1	TRACT ARE		1		
					VENDOR				
	A CERT	IFICA	TE FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	IPENSAT]	ON IF S	UCCESSFUL	•
	ALL DE	THE	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL RE	Δ REUII	IREMENT	
	OF THI				DELOW.	HALL DE	ר אבשט	ANGILEN I	
					VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMO AND CO	NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FOR I	TELEPHONE	NUTTIONS	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						
							AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304 984-1725

Request for p Quotation

Ö

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	١	F.O.E).	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25	/2011								
D OPENING DATE	Ē:	10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
	15. 5			10	SFUL VENDO				
					LIABILITY				
					UNLESS OF				
					250,000.	ANOUNT	UI INSUKA	MCL	
							LEUI VENDO	D OUALL	
					URANCE: S ERS RISK -				
					% OF THE A				
		20111 114							
					ENT (5%) (
8					STATE OF				<u> </u>
					ISH A PERI		1		,
	MATER	CAL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT C	F THE CON	ITRACT.	
					IN THE FOR				•
					CREDIT, OI				:
	The state of the s				A LETTI				-
	IN LIE	EU OF A	BONE	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWEI	FOR PRO	JECTS	
*					NAL OR BU				
					THE 5% BI		PERFURMA	ANCE	
	() !	ΜΔΙΝΤΕΝ	ANCE	BOND	A TWO (2) YEAR	R MAINTENA	ANCE	
					ING SYSTE				
	OF THE	E SUCCE	SSFUL	VENI	OR.				
	REV.	11/00							
	1000000 ID 1000 0		****	****	*******	*****	******	*****	*
	AML C	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #	029-0119		
	(CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO) (CO)			크로드 기계 사람이 없다고 있다.	31/2013) I		and the second s	J MUST	
					FORM TO				
	EVALU	AIIUN I	IO DE		NE YOUR EL			APIL	
GNATURE				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DATE	
TLE		T _E	EIN				1	2500 0111105	O TO DE MOTEO ABOVE
15 (C. 1000)					RT NAME AND				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656

304 984-1725

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H I P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING	3 TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	Ú	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL O MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREME 029-0119 1 CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GO	IS NOT CT THE DV	ATTACHI AVS OFI	ED TO TH	IE	
	The second secon		A STA	TE CO	TORS LICEN	2 REQUI	Control to Auto-College and College at			
	STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	MUST B ING BO E. AF Y CONT L COMF	E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CON- THE WESOWERED TO FOR A CON- WEST VIRO ING 3, ROO 7890.	ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	INIA CO THE CO RS LIC IVISIO	ONTRACTO NTRACTOR ENSE MAY N OF LAR	ORS RS / BE	l'e
	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TI	HE CONT	RACTOR		SE	
	W 4050VE 5500	CTORS		10 12 12 E	BArnes WVOZ3		NC.			
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RI ORS LICENS ACT.				0F	
				APP	LICABLE L	AW				
	& REGU	LATION ST FOR	NS, AN R QUOT	D THE	E CODE, P INFORMAT I ISSUED UTHORITY	ION PRO BY THE GOVERNI	VIDED PURCHA NG THI	IN THE SING	JLES	
SIGNATURE /	,	, —		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE			DATE	
Cath	erin Oc	Jarne	-			304-9	184-17	25	10	0/3/11
Mresick	ert	F	55	0736	745		1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE	TOAT	TENTI	ION	C
					_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/	2011	BID	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROCUREMENT				
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICATI AL OR WRITTEN, WHION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	HICH CONTRADICTS 1 THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLETED WINDTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUC	CONSTRUCTION THIN 365 COCEED IS RECTION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAL PROVISION, WORKMANSHIP THE CONTRACTOR OF THE WORK FINAL PAYME RESPONSIBIL FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOT (B)	THE MATERIA TOR ARE SUE THE RESPE RANTEE CUST THE WORK, E OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NOT SHALL RE ITY FOR NEO APPEARING AT THE EXF	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHE N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	EE L
ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO TH	HE NEGLIGENCE OR THE WORK THAT DEV	WORKMANSHIP OF	:
	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725 INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ſĖĎ	TE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	١		F.O.B			FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011				BID	OPEN:	ING TI	ME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ı	TEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRIC	DE		AMOUNT
	AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT	EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOI (D) R DEF	THE BEIN WORK GUAR INED I	ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE	EAR G EXTEN R THE S CON	UARAN SION CONT CERNI	TED BY TEE PE OF THE RACT. ING REV SPECI	RIOD PERI	SHALL FORMAN ATION	NOT CE T	BE IME	
	WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	(1) T IN N T PRE PROVII HIRTY IED MA	THIS VRITIN JUDICE DED TH CALEN	CONTR G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE D NY OT E CON AYS W	IRECT HER F TRACT	CANCE OR OF RIGHT OF OR IS NOTI	PURCI R REI GIVEI CE,	HASING MEDY I N NOT (DELIV	, T MA' LESS ERED	Y	×
*	VENDOR	R TO: (A) TS FOR (ALS T) (B)	OBTA ALL TO AND OBTA	IN AL RANSF FROM IN AN	L NEC ORTAT THE J	ESSAF ION (IOB SI	ITY OF RY DIVI OF EQUI (TE. REQUIR	SION	OF HI T AND	GHWA	YS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	DANCE MATION CT. S & SPE L PRO PROPER	WORK WITH TOF THE AID CS ARE VISION LY A F	UNDER HE SF IE "SG INCO IS, CL PART C	R THIS ECIFI UIRES RPORA AUSES	CONTICATION CREE	TRACT S DNS PRE EK PORT HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT, SHER EN	PARE TALS N BY TIONS AND	D FOR & REFU REFERE THERE CONSI	THE SE" NCE IN A STS		gr gr
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIL	and the state of the state of the	RMS AND CO	MOITIONS		ļc)ATE	
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRES	SS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

304 984-1725 *004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

DATE PRIN	red l	TERN	AS OF SALI	:	SHIP VIA	· ·		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	Arran Carron Carron Carron			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		999999999999999999999999999999999999999		assertivistatas jogi tiiti vii ot 1 te 1994.		us no presentata da comencia de la comencia del la comencia de la comencia de la comencia del la comencia de la comencia del la comencia de la comencia del la comenci
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/2	2011			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	and the second	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUESTE SHALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	ITEMIZ ED. TH JSED FO FENT TH	ED E F R A AT	DEP AN SCHEDULE OF ORM INCLUDE APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT ER RECEIPT	Т	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON THE	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	T O TUA URE	THE AMOUNT AL QUANTITY ES OR THE	OF	
	FOR BACONTRA	NKRUPT CT NUL IT FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	AY	TRACTOR FILE DEEM THIS CH CONTRACT	S	
	1. EX	RENCE F	HEN A	UTHOR	DOMESTIC	HE DIRE	СТС		OΜ	
	NC A PF	CONTR STATE	ACTOR CONTR MADE	MAY ACT F IN 7	USE OR SU ROJECT OT	PPLY ST HER TH <i>A</i>	EEL	L PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED IN		
	Α.	CONS	TRUCT	ION (F, OR ANY	ADDITI TO ANY	ON BU	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERAT UILDING OR		
SIGNATURE				OLD III	_,,,	TELEPHONE		77.00.500.00000000000000000000000000000	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN	-			Т	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP15545

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF SA	ALE	SHIP VIA	l.	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/13/2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TITY UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN EQUIPMEN' SUCH PROS STATE OF	AYS, ONG OR T, OR JECTS, WEST	LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLAT: VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A O VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ION NTS ND 1 CON-	OF ANY HEA OR OTHER MATERIALS F FRACT WITH BIDS WERE	TING OR	
	В.	SHAPED, I FABRICATI PROCESSES SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	ED, ARL' TWO ADE C FI	CAST, PROCESSED OR MORE O BY THE OPE JRNACE,	, OR	
	С.	AMERICA	AND IN	MEANS THE UNITIONS THE UNITIONS THE UNITIONS THE UNITIONS THE JUI	ITOI	RY, CONTINE		
	WRI	보니	HORIZE	E PURCHASING DE	- 22000		IN	
	Α.	EXCEED O TOTAL CO HUNDRED GREATER. COST IS	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAF FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH RS (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF ALUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	NT OUS WHI THI	(.1%) OF TH AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION,	IE	
9	В.	DETERMIN	ES TH	OF THE PURCHASING STEEL	EL I	MATERIALS A		
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITI	ons	In.	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

08/25/	2011				
ID OPENING DATE:		/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		The second secon	HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ		
×	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO E SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	×
	REV. 10/01/0	1			
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	JMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR SE IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT	ACT FOR CON REPAIR, IM S, WHERE TH OF STEEL OF UIRED, THE TEEL PRODUC, ITEMS OF THE SITE OF UMINUM, GLAIS LESS TH	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	M
	ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL	LY IF THE C SONABLE. S HIGHER THA IF THE DOME BE SUPPLIE US AREA", A	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE	PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES	S
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE	
1 İ	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED.	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							the had been a sentential on statement dependence of the sentence of the sente
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	/2011		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		T PRICE	AMOUNT
					CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	ORE HIGH	HER IN	·
5 2 5	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES TOM, GL HE LOW MAY F ION IN	THE S THAT T ASS O VEST B REQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOR DOMESTIC PRODUWRITING, A REEVT BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FOUNT OF THE STREET OF THE STR	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER E SPENDING N AND PRODUCTS.	Į
	REV. 3	/88	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.		
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONST	TRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST (ECIFIC HALL I SING I COPY	DF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER INTERPIEMENT THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STAISSUED.	OCURED IN THE STATE OF THE STAT	DRAWINGS NDUM AND FATE SHALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN	STED F G DATE	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN		EXTEND TRECEIVED	BY THE	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	Isa-	
					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		-	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15545

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	۹		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011			7						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011			BID	OPENI	ING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE								
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	D BE FORMATO THE STAULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION	CHAS: PLY PPLY MAY	ING DIVIS TO THE TO AN BE FOR	SION.	
		NG A B			D FOR THE TIME AND			SE OF	į	ū
	EXHIBI				25017			DED155	4. F	
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP155	45	
	ADDENE	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y RE			×
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1	.V			ř.					
	NO. 2									
	NO. 3	• • • • •								
*	NO. 4		• •							
- 21	I UNDI ADDENI	ERSTANI DUM(S)	MAY E	BE CAL	URE TO CO USE FOR RE	JECTION	0F	BIDS.	F THE	
				SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUONE	and the state of the state of		DATE	
SIGNATURE Car	heir 6	Basn	٧			TELEPHONE	984	-1725	JOAN L	10/13/11
TITLE Presion	lest	1			6745	ADDDECC				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	10/13/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOD	MUCT	CI EAD		DEDCTAND		V VEDDAL	
***		104111101111111111111111111111111111111			DERSTAND ASSUMED		ADE DURING ANY	*
							REPRESENTATIVE	
	하면 하다 하면 하는데	- H N. KENT KAN			L IS NOT		l	
	And alternative internative and	on the property of the second second	District Control of the Control of t	The second second second	WRITING A		D TO THE IS BINDING.	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	14 CM	AN U	TRICIAL A	DDENDON	15 BINDING.	
		(7-	1.	1/5	71111	•		
		Lan	nenv		wir.		SIGNATURE	
50			Anne	5. E.	XC. Inc		COMPANY	
a:			!0,	//3/	//		DATE	r e
	REV. 1	1/96						
92				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
			Economica III como	The state of the s	INISTRATI	ON		
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON			
	1		I	TON S	TREET, EA	ST		
					5305-0130			
								,
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIC	N ON THE FACE	OF
	1		1	1	D MAY NOT			300 700 700
	SEALED	BID						
	BUVEE				CB 27			
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15545			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE Ca	then 6	Barn	h			TELEPHONE 304-	984-1725	DATE 10/13/11
TITLE Merica	ex	F	EIN 3	5073	6745		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1A/I	IENI DECE	ONIDINO	TO DEC	MICE	T NIAME AND	ADDDECC	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ËD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F,O,B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									7.0014
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/13/	2011	usas varancas		BID	OPENING TIM	IE 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		10/13/201	1			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN ONE POUR B		IS NECESSA	ARY	
	VENDOR REMIT-T	SHOUL O ADD	D SUB RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR	BID TH PAYMEN	E CURRENT T PROCESSIN	NG:	
					51550NVI)	lle Wl.	25360		
	PLEASE CONCERN				AME OF PE				
					Robert	1. /3A	mes		
									# 1100 301.00
	*****	THIS	IST	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	545 *****	TOTAL	403, 306.
						¥			
SIGNATURE /1	-1	7-		SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIONS	DATE	
Cal	hen /	Jan	EIN			TELEPHONE	784-1/23	/	10/13/11
Dresio	lit	" "	35	073	6745	ADDDESS	ADDRES	24 - Carlo Silvinos (1990)	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Squire's Creek Refuse & Portals DEP15545

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	: BAINES EXC. INC.	
Address:	P.O. BOX 13384	Ti.
5/5	SONVIlle WV25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	05.	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Ont	DESCRIPTION	ONTITIEE	ANOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	37,000.
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	18,000.
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	11.000.
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	37,000.
5.1	2,315	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	4.00	9,260.
5.2	7,500	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Products	100	7.500.
5.3	2	EA	Stabilized Contruction Entrance	25,000	50,000.
6.0	8,6	AC	Revegetation	2,000	17,200.
7.1	1,070	LF.	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	56,00	59,920,
7.2	145	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	10.00	1.450,
8.0	26,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3,00	78,000
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000.	42,000,
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	25,000,	25,000.
9.3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	8,00	800.
9.4	748	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	12,00	8,976.
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector	20,00	2,000,
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	4,00	200.
,					
		-			
			TOTAL	t	405, 306,00
				**	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Address: PO .	BARNES EXC. INC. BOX 13384		
City:	VIIIe State: WV Z	ip Code: <u>25360</u> F : <u>BannesEXC</u> A	Phone: 304-984-172) AoL · Com
Part B: Legal St	ructure		
(1) Corporation () Other (please	() Sole Proprietorship specify)	() Partnership	()LLC
	ng and updating information in f the following options, follow th		
I, Robert	L. Barnes, have	e the express authorit	y to certify that:
accurate,	ntion on the attached Entity Org complete, and up-to-date. If you naw AVS to this form. Sign and date	u select this option,	you must attach an Entity
and must AVS to th	the information on the attached be updated. If you select this op his form. Use Part D to provide below and complete Part D.	otion, you must attac	h an Entity OFT from
	ness currently has no informatio Il information required in Part D		
10/13/11		1. barney	U.P.
Date	Signa	iture /	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

					90
			*		

T	Our o			-	
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	a	14	ŧ.	- 1	l.
	a		ŧ.	v	

Contractor's Business Name: BARNES EXC. INC.	
--	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	CAtherine D. BARRES P.O BOX 13557 SISSONVIllE WV. 25360 9-9-94	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	PresidenT 304-984-1725 100% Nune
Name Address Begin Date:	Robert L. Barres P.O. BOX 13557 51350NVIIIE WV. 25360 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Vice president 304-184-1725 0 None
Name Address Begin Date:	Janice Peterson HC 80, Box 239 Ripley, WV 25271 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Secretary 304-372-6828 0 Nane
Name Address Begin Date:	JASON L. BAINES 1904 Presson Dr. 5isson Ville WV. 25360 4/14/11	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Treasurer 304-552-4287 O NONC

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

		*	

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

e .i. se		Agency REQ.P.O#
	Bin (BOND
		(S)
	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	
		as Principal, and
		corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principa	I office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other	ccepted and the Principal shall er bonds and insurance required by ance of said bid, then this obligation and agreed that the liab	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any e waive notice of any such extensio	xtension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREON	, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of	, 20	*
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
*		Dv
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Corporate Seal

AGENCY

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G) (H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N) (O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name

City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month Year

President

Surety

bond.

City of Surety Incorporation

Amount of bond in figures

Minimum amount of acceptable bid

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised

Surety Seal must accompany this bid

bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

	RFQ/RFP#(B)
¥	
Bid B	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
as Principal, and (F)	D) (E) ,
as Principal, and(F)	of,
(H) , a corporation of the State of (I) with	organized and existing under the laws
of the State of with	its principal office in the City of
(J) as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of(K)
(\$ (L)) for the payme	ent of which, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors,
successors and assigns.	
	gation is such that whereas the Principal
has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	of the Department of Administration
a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof to enter into a
contract in writing for	
(M)	
(1.0)	
NOW THEREFORE.	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or
(b) If said bid shall be accepted	l and the Principal shall enter into a
contract in accordance with the bid or pro	oposal attached hereto and shall furnish
any other bonds and insurance required b	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
other respects perform the agreement cre-	ated by the acceptance of said bid then
this obligation shall be null and void, oth	erwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understoo	od and agreed that the liability of the
Surety for any and all claims hereunder s	shall in no event exceed the nepal
amount of this obligation as herein stated	I
The Curety for value received	hereby stipulates and agrees that the
obligations of said Surety and its bond sh	held be in no way impaired or affected by
obligations of said Surety and its bolid si	Obliges may essent such hid; and said
any extension of time within which the C	Jongee may accept such bid, and said
Surety does hereby waive notice of any s	such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporations have caused their corporate
seals to be affixed hereto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers,
this (N) day of (O)	, 20(P)
	(0)
Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	(Name of Principal)
(R)	By(S)
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(T)
	Title
(U)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
barety corporate com	(Name of Surety)
	¥
	(W)
17	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency En	vironmental Protection
	DEP15545

BID BOND

			e, the undersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville ,	WV	, as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	MD with its principal of		Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of	obligation is such that v	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	lment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, allac	shed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP'	15545 Squires Creek Refus	e & Portals Prestor	County According to Plans and Specifications
	Manualiante		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reject(b) If said bid shall be accer		shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto	and shall furnish any other bon	ids and insurance requ	rired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreen force a	nent created by the acceptance	e of said bid, then this o	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	the penal amount of this obligation		
wav im			s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	notice of any such extension.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	W.W.TUEOO W.UEDEOE D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave c 13tł		pe attixed nereunto and 2011	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
100	day of October		8 2
Datasta	al Caracrata Carl		Barnes Exc., Inc.
Princip	al Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By athering (Barne
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Catherine D. Barnes President
			(Tille)
Surely	Corporate Scal		United States Surety Company
:0 00 000 #	98 94 9 10 L 1992 12 WAD		United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			(Hollio of Outolf)
			But harda a Oli Latinian
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
			Altomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.





AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond ********Unlimited**** Dollars (\$ ***unlimited***). penalty does not exceed This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2015. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by

authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds; recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other-conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 31st day of March, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals





Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

SS: County of Los Angeles

On this 31st day of March, 2011, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

deborah reese

(Seal)

DEBORAH REESE Commission # 1926048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2015

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 13th day of October , 2011.

Corporate Seals

Bond-No.

12116 Agency No.





Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanache TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rohert LBarms</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnus Exc. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Eye. Unc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Rolo L. Company Manney
Title:
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of $0ct 2011$.
By Commission expires Lept 21, 2014
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER
ROUTE 1 BOX 44B UBERTY, WEST VIRGINIA 25124 UBERTY WEST VIRGINIA 25124
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: BAINES EXC. INC. Date: QC 8,2014
Authorized Signature: White 20 mg Date: 00 8,50 mg
State of West Virginia
County of <u>Lancewha</u> , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of
My Commission expires 11 21 , 20 14.
NOTARY PUBLIC SUMMERN & FINDER
AFFIX SEAL HERE
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JEANNEAN L. FISHER

My commission expires Sept. 21, 201